
 
 
 

 
 

FOI REF: 14600 
RESPONSE SENT: 28/08/2024 

 

Request: 

 I am writing to make a request for all the information to which I am entitled under the 
Freedom of Information Act 2002. Please may you provide me with the following 
information about PCNs issued for parking violations in the area which is enforced by 
your council. 

As a time frame, I would like to know answers for questions 2-7 for the last three 
years as a priority [2021, 2022, 2023]. I do not have a preference whether these are 
sorted by calendar or financial year, but please may you specify which is used in 
your response. 

Please could you confine your answers to PCNs issued for parking violations rather 
than any other kind of driving/ speeding violation. 

Please could you tell me: 

1. Please name the organisation which provides your parking enforcement services? 
(e.g. NSL Ltd / APCOA) Has this organisation changed in the last ten years? If so, 
when and what was(/were) the previous organisation(s)? 

2.  What was the total number of parking violation PCNs issued in your region during 
each of the years specified above? [2021, 2022, 2023] 

3.  What was the total number of challenges/ representations* submitted against 
these PCNs during each of these years? 

4. How many of these challenges/ representations were successful each year? 

5. What was the total number of appeals submitted against these PCNs during each 
of these years? 

6. How many of these appeals were successful each year? 

7. What was the total amount of fines (in £) paid to the council for PCNs during each 
of these years? Please count the total amount paid and received by the council, not 
just the value of fines issued. 

 

 

 



  

 
 

Response: 

 

Q.1

Please name the organisation which provides your 
parking enforcement services? (eg. NSL Ltd / APCOA) 
Has this organisation changed in the last ten years? If so, 
when and what was(/were) the previous organisation(s)?  

2021 2022 2023
Q.2 What was the total number of parking violation PCNs 

issued in your region during each of the years 
specified above? [2021, 2022, 2023]   

13472 14649 17151

Q.3 What was the total number of challenges/ 
representations* submitted against these PCNs during 
each of these years?   

3427 3880 4769

Q.4 How many of these challenges/ representations were 
successful each year?   

2113 2541 3110

Q.5 What was the total number of appeals submitted 
against these PCNs during each of these years?  

10 8 17

Q.6 How many of these appeals were successful each 
year?   

8 1 2

Q.7 What was the total amount of fines (in £) paid to the 
council for PCNs during each of these years? Please 
count the total amount paid and received by the council, not 
just the value of fines issued. 

£375,220.97 £388,571.97 £442,180.66

Calendar years

Parking Enforcement is operated in-
house by Winchester City Council directly 

employed staff and has been the same 
for the last 10 years.


